Der Stangendichtsatz ONR ist ein doppeltwirkendes Dichtelement, beste-
hend aus einem PTFE-Ring für die dynamische Abdichtung (Primärdich-
tung) und einem O-Ring als elastisches Vorspannelement (Sekundärdich-
tung). In dieser Kombination wird der ONR den hohen Ansprüchen, die an
Abdichtungen von Kolbenstangen in Hinblick auf Betriebssicherheit und
Umweltschutz von hydraulischen Systemen gestellt werden, gerecht. Der
Dichtsatz zeigt bei fachgerechtem Einsatz unter allen Betriebsbedingun-

Gleitring: PT052
O-Ring: NBR-Elastomer mit ca. 70 Shore A
BESTELLBEISPIEL
Stangendurchmesser: 50 mm
ONR 0500 PT052 11N1 D
ONR = Profil
0500 = Stangen Ø x 10
PT052 = Werkstoff
11N1 = Seriennummer, letzte Stelle: O-Ring-Code
D = Querschnitt
ZUR BEACHTUNG
Bei speziellen Anwendungen ist es zu empfehlen, einen Dichtungsquer-
schnitt zu wählen – reduziert oder verstärkt – der vom Standard abweicht.
In diesen Fällen ersetzen Sie den Standard- (im Beispiel: "D") durch den
gewünschten Querschnitts-Code (zum Beispiel "C" oder "E").
EINBAUHINWEISE
Damit die Dichtung nicht beschädigt wird, darf Diese nicht über scharfe
Kanten gezogen werden. Im Normalfall ist die ONR ab einem Durchmes-
ser von 30 mm in geschlossene Nuten montierbar. Die Einbauräume sind
sorgfältig zu entgraten und zu säubern. Die Kolbenstangen müssen Ein-
fuhrschrägen besitzen.
In besonderen Anwendungsfällen (hohe Temperatur, Geschwindigkeit,
spezifische Druckbelastung oder dem Einsatz in Wasser, HFA-, HFB-Flüs-
sigkeiten etc.) setzen Sie sich bitte mit unserer Anwendungstechnik in
Verbindung.
* Bei reduziertem Extrusionsspalt (H7/f7) bis 600 bar.
** Bei Abweichungen von der Standardtemperatur bitten wir, den entsprechenden O-Ring-Werk-
stoff anzufragen.
ONR STANGENDICHTSATZ PTFE
ROD SEAL SET PTFE
The rod seal set ONR is an double acting seal element consisting of a
PTFE-ring for the dynamic sealing (primary seal) and an O-ring as elastic
pretension element (secondary seal). In this combination the ONR meets
the high requirements of sealings at piston rods in view of operational
safety and environmental protection of hydraulic systems. The sealing set
shows no dynamic leakage at any working conditions by professional
using. It is static leakproof at standstill of the machines.
By the installation of the ONR in association with a double wiper ring
(AYR), the sealing set reaches its optimal sealing effect.
ADVANTAGES ARE
- small, simple fitting area
- good availability even in intermediate sizes for diameters up to 2.500 mm
- universal chemical resistance
- high temperature resistance
- good dry operation attributes
- high security from extrusion
- small breakaway torques and sliding friction
- no stick-slip even at low speed
- small abrasion
- mounting in closed fitting areas (> 30 mm rod diameter)
APPLICATION RANGE
working pressure: 40 MPa (400 bar)*
working temperature: - 35° to + 200 °C (depending on the O-ring)**
surface speed: ≤ 4 m/s axial
media: all hydraulic fluids, e.g. water, oils, water-oil-
emulsions, flame-proof hydro-oils, environment-
friendly pressure fluids (bio-oils) etc.- depending
on the O-ring
We recommend to use guiding elements (e.g. profile F3S) with this seal.
Chiefly in control cylinders, mobile hydraulics, machine tools, servo
hydraulics, automobile industry, fast closing cylinders.
MATERIAL
Slide ring: PT052
O-ring: NBR-elastomer with approx. 70 Shore A
ORDER EXAMPLE
Rod diameter: 50 mm
ONR 0500 PT052 11N1 D
ONR = Profile
0500 = Rod Ø x 10
PT052 = Compound
11N1 = Serial number, Last digit: O-ring code
D = Cross section
PLEASE NOTE
For special applications it is recommendable to use a sealing cross sec-
tion, reduced or stepped up, that differs from standard, In these cases
replace the standard cross section code (e.g. „D“) by the desired one (e.g.
„C“ or „E“).
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS
To avoid damage to the sealing lip, the seals should not be drawn over
sharp edges during installation. In normal case the ONR is mountable on
closed grooves from a diameter of 30 mm. The fitting areas are to be
deburred and to be cleaned. The piston rods must own lead-in chamfers.
For special cases of application (high temperatures, speed, specific
pressure, use in water, HFA-, HFB-fluids etc.) please get in contact with
our consultancy service.
* At reduced extrusion gap (H7/f7) up to 600 bar.
** At deviations from the standard temperature, please make an enquiry about the O-ring com-
pound.
ONR STANGENDICHTSATZ PTFE
ROD SEAL SET PTFE
Oberflächenbearbeitung, Einführschrägen und sonstige Einbaumaße